TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Opus Bank		07/11/2017	Commercial Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J & B Software, Inc.		
Street Address:	2701 E. Grauwyler Road		
City:	Irving		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75061		
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA		
Name:	Regulus Group LLC		
Street Address:	2701 E. Grauwyler Road		
City:	Irving		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75061		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2930251	J&B SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	3200104	JB SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	2785815	TMS IMAGE
Registration Number:	3278365	NETQUERY
Registration Number:	2233195	REGULUS
Registration Number:	2550030	TRANSACTIONS2
Registration Number:	3770142	REGULUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127288000 Email: ipdept@willkie.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006104 FRAME: 0774 900413222

Correspondent Name: Rachel Dooley c/o Willkie Farr & Gallagh

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123035.00012 RD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel S. Dooley
SIGNATURE:	/rachelsdooley/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (004)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (004)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (004)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006104 FRAME: 0775

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given on July 11, 2017, by OPUS BANK, as administrative agent (the "Bank"), to the Grantor listed on Schedule A (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Bank are party to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2016 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Bank, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, including all registrations and applications and the goodwill associated therewith, and any and all products, proceeds and rights associated with the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on July 1, 2016 at reel/frame 5826/0177;

WHEREAS, the Bank wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor, without recourse, all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to those Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Bank hereby releases any and all security interest it may have in the Trademarks and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to those Trademarks without recourse to the relevant Grantor.

FURTHERMORE, the Bank hereby authorizes the Grantor and its authorized representatives to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

BN 29207914v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006104 FRAME: 0776

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

OPUS BANK, as Bank

By: NG CのA[®] Name: Geoff Coar
Title: Senior Managing Director

REEL: 006104 FRAME: 0777

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
J & B Software, Inc.	USA	J&B SOFTWARE	2930251	03/08/2005
J & B Software, Inc.	USA	JB SOFTWARE	3200104	01/23/2007
J & B Software, Inc.	USA	TMS IMAGE	2785815	11/25/2003
J & B Software, Inc.	USA	NETQUERY	3278365	08/14/2007
Regulus Group LLC (Assigned from New Deminesions Technology Inc.)		REGULUS	2,233,195	3/23/1999
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	USA	TRANSACTIONS2	2,550,030	3/19/2002
Regulus Group LLC	USA	REGULUS	3,770,142	4/06/2010

Schedule A to Release of Trademark Security Interest

RECORDED: 07/13/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006104 FRAME: 0778